5 TABLE DESIGN

Table 7.
Capital stock utilization, 1925-1930

	
	Based on
capital-output ratio
	
	Based on
capital-labour ratio a

	
	in industry
	in industry plus trade
	
	
	
	

	
	(1)
	(2)
	
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1925 
	75 b 
	80.9 b 
	
	91.4 
	89.9 
	83.6

	1926 
	72 
	72.5 
	
	79.8 
	79.1 
	75.2 

	1927 
	89 
	87.8 
	
	89.9 
	89.5 
	87.4 

	1928 
	86 
	85.2 
	
	
	89.6 
	

	1929 
	86 
	84.5 
	
	
	88.0 
	

	1930 
	74
	76.5 
	
	
	76.5 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Notes: col. 3 assumes that the capital-labour ratio was constant 1925-8; col. 4 that it was increasing at 0.5% p.a.; col. 5 that it was increasing at 3% p.a. 

a defined as percentage of normal capital stock utilization

b partly based on estimated data. 

Sources: col. I, Krengel, Anlagevermögen, p. 87; col. 2, Hoffman, Wachszum, p. 245; cols. 3-5, for 1925-7, Balderston, 'German economy', app. V, tab. C; col. 4, for 1928-30, Mester, Eine Zeitreihe, p. 81. 

